
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

1 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

2 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumBasePlate11
AluminiumBase12
AluminiumBolt43
Forged Socket Head Cap Screw - MetricANSI B18.3.1M - M4x0,7 x 12244

Forged Socket Head Cap Screw - MetricANSI B18.3.1M - M6x1 x 1635

see sheet 16PDs16
see sheet 17QPD17
Forged Socket Head Cap Screw - MetricANSI B18.3.1M - M4x0,7 x 2068

see sheet 18BS29
see sheet 19TFP110
see sheet 20Lens111
see sheet 21lambda2112
see sheet 22Mirror313
see sheet 23brewster-dump_s-pol114
see sheet 24brewster-dump_p-pol_2215
see sheet 24brewster-dump_p-pol_1116
AluminiumWall with cable feedthrough117
LEMOLemo0b0_feedthrough618
LEMOLemo0b5_feedthrough319
AluminiumWall220
AluminiumWall with beam entrance121
AluminiumCoverPlate122
Forged Socket Head Cap Screw - MetricANSI B18.3.1M - M3x0,5 x 122423

LEMOLemo0b0_isolation_ring1224
LEMOLemo0b5_isolation_ring625
ThorlabsSM1D12126
3mm thick 1' Optic in SM1L03 (Thorlabs)RG850-Filter127

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

3 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

17

20

22

21

20

2

23

D1003121-v1

26



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

4 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

20

21

2

1

18

2019

25

23

D1003121-v1

24

26



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

5 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

3

5

D1003121-v1

1

2



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

6 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

16

87

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

7 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

4

15

9 1411

9

10 12

D1003121-v1

15

16

13

1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

8 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 2 Base

4 x 5,10 -8,00 DEEP
Holes for Bolts, 
have also to fit for Base Plate

15
5,
00

70
,0
0

155,00
70,00

3 x M6x1 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP

14
0,
00

160,00

65,00
18

5,
00

40
,0
0

205,00

20,00

20
5,
00

20
,0
0

22
5,
00

225,00

10,00

43,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

9 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 1st sheet

8 x M3x0.5 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP

22
5,
00

21
0,
00

15
,0
0

225,00

15,00

210,00
6,
00 12
,0
0

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

10 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

3 x 
5,0

0 -5
,00 

DEE
P 

Hole
s fo

r Bo
lts 

from
 the

 bot
tom

3 x 6,60 THRU

DIN 974 - 11,00 X 6,80

15
5,
00

70
,0
0

70,00

155,00

160,00
85

,0
0

18
5,
00

65,00
40

,0
0

22
5,
00

225,00

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 2nd sheet

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

11 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 3rd sheet

6 x M4x0.7 - 6H

Thread from top

225,00
210,46

169,54

153,48

112,56

71,94

19,61

22
5,
00

20
4,
14

18
6,
04

16
3,
23

14
7,
16

13
3,
72

10
6,
25

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

12 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae219,00

13
3,
32

8 x 4,50 THRUDIN 974 - 7,00 X 5,00
from the bottom

225,00

149,65

134,98

106,13

81,67

41,04

16,57

6,00

22
5,
00

21
9,
00

19
5,
51

17
1,0

4

14
9,
06

52
,4
9

28
,0
2

17
,2
4

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 4th sheet

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

13 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 5th sheet

6 x 4,50 THRU

DIN 974 - 
7,00 X 5,00

from the b
ottom

22
5,
00

192,11

175,55

129,00

103,59

96,51

162,47

10
9,
84

92
,8
7

66
,3
6

50
,0
6

225,00

34
,19

23
,2
1

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

14 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 6th sheet

6 x 4,50 THRU
DIN 974 - 7,00 X 5,00

from the bottom

22
5,
00

225,00

206,35

181,89

194,90

164,08

113,37
129,00

10
4,
40

79
,9
3

66
,0
7

50
,0
5

42
,0
3

36
,3
6

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

15 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 1 Base Plate - 7th sheet

4 x 4,50 THRU

DIN 974 - 7,00 X 5,00

from the bottom

225,00

22
5,
00

10
2,
77

59
,8
4

57
,5
1

42
,7
2

113,49

161,78

103,59

96,36

ITEM 3 Bolt

13
,0
0

5,00

D1003121-v1



A-A ( 2 : 1 )

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

16 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumBase_PDs11
Conrad Electronics 
(Productnumber: 
189111)

IB242

Conrad Electronic 
(Productnumber: 
189055-76)

Iso_foil23

Forged Socket Head 
Cap Screw - Metric

ANSI B18.3.1M - 
M4x0,7 x 12

44

DCC-D1001998,
DCC-D1101123

PD_60x6025

A A

ITEM 6 PDs

1 2 3 5

4 x 6,40 THRU
DIN 974 - 10,00 X 12,50

64
,8
6

56
,8
6

15
,0
0

7,
00

87,58

70,58

64,00
30,58

24,00
7,00 4 x 4,50 THRU

71
,8
6

15
,0
0

4

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

17 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumBase_QPD11
Conrad Electronics 
(Productnumber: 
189111)

IB222

Conrad Electronic 
(Productnumber: 
189055-76)

Iso_foil13

Forged Socket Head 
Cap Screw - Metric

ANSI B18.3.1M - 
M4x0,7 x 12

24

DCC-D1002280,
DCC-D1101123

PD_60x6015

ITEM 7 QPD

1 3 42 5

15,00

2 x 6,40 THRU
DIN 974 - 10,00 X 12,50

2 x 
4,5

0 TH
RU

88
,0
081
,0
0

64
,0
0

24
,0
0

7,
00

30,0015,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

18 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumBeamSplitter 
Mount

11

Tp=50% or 
Ts=1%

BeamSpiltter BS12

ThorlabsSM1RR13

21 3

ITEM 9 BS

60
,0
0

3,
00

45
,0
0 60

,0
0

M1 Thread

23,00 
-1,00 D

EEP

1,00

9,00

25,00

5,
00

45°

25
,0
0

21
,0
0

17
,0
0

8,
00

4,
00

30,00

22,00
15,00

8,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

19 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumTFP Mount11
Thin Film 
Polarizor

TFP12

ThorlabsSM1RR13

3 2 1

ITEM 10 TFP

23,00

M1 Thread

45
,0
0

15,00

30,00

6,00

1,00

60
,0
0

3,
00

30,00

15,00

17
,0
08,
005,
00

22
,0
0

45°

22,00

8,00

4,
00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

20 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumLens Base11
OwisLens Mount12
Forged Socket 
Head Cap Screw 
- Metric

ANSI B18.3.1M - 
M4x0,7 x 10

13

f=150mmLens14

ITEM 11 Lens

132 4

25
,0
0

6,40 
Throu

gh

DIN 9
74 - 

11,00 
X 6,8

0

2 x M4x0.7 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP

35,00

20,00

5,00

8,
00

16
,0
0

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

21 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumBase_CRM1M11
ThorlabsCRM1M12
B. Halle - RZQ 2.10Lambda2_Plate13
Forged Socket Head Cap 
Screw - Metric

ANSI B18.3.1M - 
M4x0,7 x 8

14

ITEM 12 lambda/2

2 314

4,
30 

THR
U

DIN
 97

4 -
 8

,00 
X 1

8,00

2 x
 M4

x0.7
 - 

6H 
- 8

,00 
TIEF

10
,0
0

5,
00

36,30

20,30
4,30

40,60

23
,0
0

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

22 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

AluminiumMirror Base11
HRMirror12
ThorlabsVM1M13
Forged Socket Head 
Cap Screw - Metric

ANSI B18.3.1M - 
M4x0,7 x 20

14

ITEM 13 Mirror

13 24

20
,0
0

4,30 THRUDIN 974 - 8,00 X 4,00

2 x M4x0.7 - 6H - 8,00 TIEF

8,
2016

,4
0

42,80

25,50
8,20

51,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

23 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Aluminiumbrewster-dump_
s-pol

11

1' OpticBG39 filter22

2 2 1

ITEM 14 brewster-dump s-pol

2 x M4x0.7 - 6H

10
,0
0

20
,0
0

20,00

10,00

30,00

30
,0
0

8,00
98°

57°

R4,0
0

3 x 

7,
01

35
,0
0

38
,2
153

,0
6

60
,0
0

7,
01

36
,8
1

38
,2
153

,0
6

4,79

9,19

22,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

24 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Aluminiumbrewster-dump_
p-pol

11

1' OpticBG39 filter12

ITEM 15 & 16 brewster-dump p-pol

2 1

70
,0
0

2 x M4x0.7 - 6H

5,00

5,
00

34
°

26,00

14
,4
3

21,63

Difference between ITEM 
15 & 16
is the possition of the 
BG39 filter, 
see Sheet 5.

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

25 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 17 Wall with cable feedthrough

203,00
22,00

183,00
168,00

153,00

15
0,
00

233,00
210,00

15,00

Decrease of the wall thickness
to 3mm around the holes

80,00

65,00

50,00

4 x M3x0.5 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP

3,40 THRU

DIN 974 - 6,50 X 3,40

3 x
 

11,
00
 T
HR
OU
GH

6 x
 

9,0
0 T

HR
OU
GH

30
,0
0 15
,0
0

12
5,
00

25
,0
0

8,
00

4,00

8,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

26 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 20 Wall

4 x M3x0.5 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP
3,40 THRU

DIN 974 - 6,50 X 3,40

12
5,
00

25
,0
0

15
0,
00

210,00

15,00

233,00

4,00

8,00

4,
008,
00

203,00
22,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

27 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 21 Wall with beam entrance

Th
or

la
bs

 S
M1

3,40 THRU

DIN 974 - 6,50 X 3,40

4 x M3x0.5 - 6H - 8,00 DEEP

175,00

93
,0
0

12
5,
00

25
,0
0

15
0,
00

210,00

15,00

233,00

8,00
4,00

4,
008,
00

203,00
22,00

D1003121-v1



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

28 
A2

ISS-Box
State Changes Date Name

Drawn

Checked

Standard

Date Name
14.10.2010 chkrae

ITEM 22 Cover plate

3,40 THRU
DIN 974 - 6,50 X 3,40

23
7,
00 21

1,0
0

30
,0
0

4,
00

237,00

211,00

4,00
30,00

24
1,0

0

241,00

8,00

D1003121-v1


